

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation of Enhanced Pavement Marking and New Milled Rumble Strip at Various Locations					APPLY-A-LINE, LLC		TOM'S BACKHOE & EXCAVATION CO., INC.		CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.		PAVE-TECH, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	HSIP-0900(096), Area 1														
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, & Lanai														
DATE ADVERTISED:	June 28, 2018														
BID OPENED:	August 2, 2018														
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
615.0110	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	101,000	LF	101,000	LF	\$ 0.94	\$ 94,940.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 98,980.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 373,700.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 211,090.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 151,500.00
629.1000	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	202,000	LF	202,000	LF	\$ 1.05	\$ 212,100.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 262,600.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 464,600.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 535,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 404,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	151,900	LF	151,900	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 182,280.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 212,660.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 349,370.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 394,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 303,800.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12,200	LF	12,200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 34,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 55,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,800.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4,600	LF	4,600	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,800.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	59,900	LF	59,900	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 134,775.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 140,765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 299,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 245,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 239,600.00
629.1023	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic)	94,100	LF	94,100	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 164,675.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 329,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282,300.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 223,017.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 752,800.00
629.1030	Crosswalk Markings (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	70	LN	70	LN	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
629.1040	Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	188	EA	188	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 44,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,200.00
629.1050	Pavement Words (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	32	EA	32	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00
629.1060	Yield Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	20	LN	20	LN	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.2011	Type C Pavement Markers	3,800	EA	3,800	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 34,200.00
629.2012	Type D Pavement Markers	5,500	EA	5,500	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 49,500.00
629.2013	Type H Pavement Markers	700	EA	700	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00
629.2020	Removing and Disposing Crosswalk Marking	70	LN	70	LN	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
629.2021	Removing and Disposing Yield Line Marking	20	LN	20	LN	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
629.2022	Removing and Disposing Temporary Markers	10,000	LN	10,000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation of Enhanced Pavement Marking and New Milled Rumble Strip at Various Locations														
PROJECT NO.:	HSIP-0900(096), Area 1	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use only.				APPLY-A-LINE, LLC		TOM'S BACKHOE & EXCAVATION CO., INC.		CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.		PAVE-TECH, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, & Lanai														
DATE ADVERTISED:	June 28, 2018														
BID OPENED:	August 2, 2018														
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2023	Removing and Disposing Temporary Striping	250,000	LF	250,000	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 50,000.00
629.2024	Removing and Disposing Existing Pavement Striping	430,000	LF	430,000	LF	\$ 0.33	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 86,000.00
629.2025	Removing and Disposing Existing Pavement Markers	20,000	EA	20,000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,000.00
632.1200	Reflector Marker, Type A Delineator (RM-3)	190	EA	190	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per day)	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
	A. Total of All Items (Area 1)					\$1,481,980.00		\$1,868,865.00		* \$2,370,970.00		\$2,718,177.00		\$ 2,303,800.00	
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amont (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	C. Sum of All Items - Area 1 (a+b)					\$1,481,980.00		\$1,868,865.00		* \$2,370,970.00		\$2,718,177.00		\$ 2,303,800.00	
	* Central Striping Service, Inc. submitted the incorrect amount of \$2,320,970 for Total of All Items and Sum of All Items.														
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.  Li Nah Okita, Project Manager 8/6/18 Date														